

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-01	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Union	1	Noor*	\$235.00	\$3.00
				Jawa	\$258.00	
				Jaris	\$262.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Best Trans	\$275.00	
				Nelvi	\$285.00	
				Busy Bee	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$300.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-03	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S./Sc. Plns. JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$306.00	
				H & A	\$335.00	
				J & J	\$358.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$364.00	
				F.S.	\$372.00	
				First Care Medical	\$423.00	
				Madison Coach	\$471.00	
				CS-10	Newmark High School - Sc. Plns.	
Winfield	1	Jaris	\$210.00			
		Noor	\$215.00			
		First Care Medical	\$217.00			
		Busy Bee	\$236.00			
		Best Trans	\$238.00			
		K & S	\$240.00			
		On Time	\$240.00			
		F.S.	\$247.00			
CS-16	Kindergarten Success Acad. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	5	Villani*	\$284.24	\$0.01
				J & J	\$298.00	
				K & S	\$340.00	
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				F.S.	\$350.00	
				Madison Coach	\$391.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-24	NuView Academy - Piscataway Aide	Union	1	First Care Medical*	\$262.00	\$0.01
				Noor	\$264.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Jaris	\$276.00	
				Best Trans	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$285.00	
				F.S.	\$320.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-25	Shepard Preparatory H.S. - Morristown Aide	Springfield	1	Noor*	\$245.00	\$3.00
		Union	1	Best Trans	\$255.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Jaris	\$270.00	
				First Care Medical	\$275.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-28	Deron I - Union Aide	Union	2	On The Dot*	\$212.00	\$0.01
				First Care Medical	\$225.00	
				Best Trans	\$240.00	
				Jaris	\$242.00	
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Noor	\$268.00	
				Nelvi	\$282.00	
				F.S.	\$310.00	
On Time	\$370.00					
CS-30	Leonard V. Moore MS - Roselle Aide	Roselle	9	J & J*	\$298.00	\$1.50
				Villani	\$348.48	
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				K & S	\$370.00	
				Madison Coach	\$391.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-33	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Springfield	2	F.S.*	\$375.00	\$1.99
				Union	1	
				K & S	\$420.00	
				Madison Coach	\$487.00	
CS-35	Leonia High School - Leonia Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$240.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$249.00	
				Best Trans	\$258.00	
				Jaris	\$278.00	
				F.S.	\$297.00	
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-61	Washington School - BCSS - Paramus Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$320.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$322.00	
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				Jaris	\$390.00	
				First Care Medical	\$395.00	
CS-62	Craig High School - Boonton	Springfield	1	Jaris*	\$232.00	\$1.00
		Westfield	1	Noor	\$245.00	
				Best Trans	\$289.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				On Time	\$350.00	
				F.S.	\$351.00	
		First Care Medical	\$369.00			

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-68	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Cranford Springfield	1 2	Noor*	\$265.00	\$3.00
				F.S.	\$291.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				Jaris	\$315.00	
				Best Trans	\$350.00	
				On Time	\$350.00	
				First Care Medical	\$369.00	
CS-70	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$252.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Best Trans	\$273.00	
				Jaris	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-82	Washington Elem. School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	10	Villani*	\$324.24	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
				F.S.	\$370.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
				Madison Coach	\$485.00	
CS-89	Grace Wilday Jr. HS - Roselle Aide	Roselle	13	Nelvi*	\$360.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$395.00	
				Villani	\$408.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-97	Keith World Johnson School @ JFK Medical Ctr. - Edison	Rahway	1	Villani*	\$199.24	\$0.01
				On Time	\$240.00	
				Jaris	\$242.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
CS-99	Harrison Elem. School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	3	BRCK*	\$276.00	\$0.75
				Villani	\$284.24	
				J & J	\$288.00	
				On The Dot	\$294.00	
				Euphrates	\$297.00	
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
				F.S.	\$339.00	
				K & S	\$375.00	
CS-102	Middlesex Vo-Tech. - Piscataway Aide	Rahway	2	Busy Bee*	\$192.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$199.00	
				Jaris	\$226.00	
				Nelvi	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$238.00	
				Noor	\$247.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Best Trans	\$275.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-104	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi#	\$194.00	\$3.00
				Noor#	\$208.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$223.00	
				Best Trans#	\$230.00	
				On Time#	\$240.00	
				F.S.#	\$257.00	
				K & S#	\$270.00	
				Trishul#	\$280.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$298.00	
#ALL BID REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-107	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans*	\$253.00	\$0.90
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Trishul	\$288.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				First Care Medical	\$318.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-114	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Nelvi*	\$262.00	\$3.00
				Noor	\$263.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Best Trans	\$295.00	
				Trishul	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$315.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-118	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi*	\$264.00	\$3.00
				Noor	\$266.00	
				Best Trans	\$290.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Busy Bee	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$300.00	
				First Care Medical	\$331.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-133	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Roselle	8	K & S*	\$330.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$338.00	
				F.S.	\$391.00	
CS-140	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$188.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$223.00	
				Jawa	\$246.00	
				Noor	\$256.00	
				Best Trans	\$270.00	
				Trishul	\$272.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				First Care Medical	\$295.00	
On Time	\$370.00					
CS-143	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Union	1	Jaris*	\$271.00	\$1.00
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				K & S	\$340.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-144	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$268.00	
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				Trishul	\$281.00	
				Best Trans	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
On Time	\$370.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-149	St. Joseph's School f/t Blind - Jersey City Aide	Rahway Roselle	1 1	K & S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				First Care Medical	\$399.00	
				Jaris	\$418.00	
CS-153	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Clark	1	Nelvi*	\$254.00	\$3.00
				Trishul	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$303.00	
				K & S	\$320.00	
CS-154	Mountain Lakes H.S. - Mt. Lakes	Plainfield	1	Noor*	\$210.00	\$3.00
				Best Trans	\$215.00	
				Jaris	\$238.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				K & S	\$264.00	
				On Time	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$331.00	
CS-157	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Union	1	Best Trans*	\$255.00	\$0.50
				Noor	\$256.00	
				Trishul	\$278.00	
				First Care Medical	\$283.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$320.00	
On Time	\$370.00					



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-158	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$257.00	\$0.01
				Noor	\$258.00	
				Best Trans	\$268.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Jaris	\$296.00	
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				F.S.	\$310.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-161	Roselle Pre-School Annex - Roselle Aide	Roselle	9	Villani*	\$284.24	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				F.S.	\$377.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
CS-162	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell	Rahway	2	Noor*	\$208.00	\$3.00
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				On Time	\$240.00	
				F.S.	\$241.00	
				Best Trans	\$255.00	
				Jawa	\$263.00	
				K & S	\$268.00	
				Trishul	\$270.00	
CS-163	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$257.00	\$0.01
				Noor	\$258.00	
				Best Trans	\$270.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Jaris	\$288.00	
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-164	Midland Park Jr./Sr. H.S. - Midland Pk. Aide	Elizabeth	1			

NO BIDS READ; STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.

CS-167	P.G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical* On Time	\$308.00 \$370.00	\$0.01
--------	---	-----------	---	--------------------------------	----------------------	--------

CS-174	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Watchung Borough	1	Best Trans* Jaris K & S	\$260.00 \$276.00 \$310.00	\$0.90
--------	--------------------------------	------------------	---	-------------------------------	----------------------------------	--------

CS-175	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle	Roselle	1	H & A* On The Dot Jawa On Time F.S. First Care Medical J & J Madison Coach K & S	\$214.00 \$240.00 \$248.00 \$250.00 \$263.00 \$268.00 \$289.00 \$295.00 \$300.00	\$2.99
--------	-------------------------------------	---------	---	--	--	--------

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-176	Middlesex Vo-Tech. - Piscataway	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$182.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$196.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				K & S	\$225.00	
				Best Trans	\$240.00	
				By Faith	\$250.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				F.S.	\$259.00	
				Jaris	\$276.00	
First Care Medical	\$278.00					
CS-178	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	Trishul*	\$270.00	\$1.00
		Watchung Hills	1	Best Trans	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				K & S	\$320.00	
CS-185	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	8	J & J*	\$296.00	\$1.50
				Villani	\$348.48	
				F.S.	\$371.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
CS-189	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S*	\$410.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$418.00	
				Madison Coach	\$469.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-191	Cranford Achieve. Middle Prog. (CAMP) - Cranford	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi#	\$184.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot#	\$199.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$202.00	
				Jawa#	\$209.00	
				K & S#	\$218.00	
				Noor#	\$220.00	
				F.S.#	\$230.00	
	#ALL BID REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.			Best Trans#	\$240.00	
				On Time#	\$250.00	
				Jaris#	\$256.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$278.00	
CS-192	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide	Roselle Park	2	Best Trans*	\$273.00	\$0.50
				On The Dot	\$247.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				Jaris	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$293.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-194	Midland School - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	Best Trans*	\$263.00	\$0.50
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$310.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-195	Community H.S. - Teaneck Aide	Hillside	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
			Linden	1	Noor	
				Trishul	\$274.00	
				First Care Medical	\$291.00	
				Best Trans	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-198	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield	New Providence	1	Nelvi#	\$228.00	\$3.00
		Summit	1	Best Trans#	\$238.00	
				Trishul#	\$246.00	
				On Time#	\$250.00	
				K & S#	\$268.00	
#ALL BID REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-200	Walnut Ave. School - Cranford Aide	Garwood	1	By Faith*	\$171.00	\$0.97
				Jaris	\$221.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				First Care Medical	\$236.00	
				Best Trans	\$240.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				F.S.	\$302.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-209	Douglass Dev. Dis. Ctr. - New Brunswick Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$273.00	
				Nelvi	\$274.00	
				Best Trans	\$288.00	
				Jaris	\$312.00	
				First Care Medical	\$349.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-219	The Fusion Academy - Montclair	Cranford	1	Nelvi*	\$194.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$203.00	
				Busy Bee	\$208.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Jawa	\$223.00	
				Best Trans	\$230.00	
				F.S.	\$231.00	
				By Faith	\$240.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				First Care Medical	\$278.00	
CS-222	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown	Cranford	1	Nelvi*	\$214.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Best Trans	\$240.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				Trishul	\$253.00	
				K & S	\$258.00	
				First Care Medical	\$279.00	
CS-235	Newmark H.S. - Scotch Plains Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Green Brook	1	Nelvi#	\$224.00	\$3.00
				K & S#	\$278.00	
				Jaris#	\$280.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$286.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$302.00	
				Best Trans#	\$350.00	
#ALL BID REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-237	CPC High Point Elem. - Morganville Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$254.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$267.00	
				Noor	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				Best Trans	\$295.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	
Jaris	\$340.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-244	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	2	Trishul*	\$273.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
CS-245	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	Springfield	1	Best Trans*	\$253.00	\$0.90
				Noor	\$266.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	
On Time	\$510.00					
CS-259	Orange High School - Orange	Rahway	1	Busy Bee*	\$206.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$209.00	
				Nelvi	\$220.00	
				Jawa	\$227.00	
				Best Trans	\$228.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
First Care Medical	\$278.00					
CS-260	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris*	\$262.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$349.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-262	Abraham Clark H.S. - Roslle Aide	Roselle	15	J & J*	\$299.00	\$1.50
				Villani	\$490.00	
CS-264	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell	Hillside	2	Noor*	\$220.00	\$3.00
				Nelvi	\$224.00	
				F.S.	\$227.00	
				Jaris	\$243.00	
				Best Trans	\$245.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
CS-267	Roselle Park H.S. - Roselle Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Hillside	1	Nelvi*	\$208.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$243.00	
				Noor	\$245.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				Jaris	\$305.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				Best Trans	\$310.00	



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>	
CS-282	Newmark H.S. - Scotch Plains	Clark	1	Nelvi*	\$178.00	\$3.00	
			1	Villani	\$199.24		
		Cranford	By Faith	\$201.00			
			On The Dot	\$210.00			
			K & S	\$218.00			
			Noor	\$227.00			
			Busy Bee	\$228.00			
			F.S.	\$229.00			
			Jaris	\$236.00			
			First Care Medical	\$247.00			
			On Time	\$250.00			
			Trishul	\$282.00			
			Best Trans	\$290.00			
CS-289	Summit Speech - New Providence Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95	
				Jaris	\$288.00		
				Nelvi	\$288.00		
				Best Trans	\$290.00		
				First Care Medical	\$321.00		
				On Time	\$370.00		
				CS-292	St. Joseph's School f/t Blind - Jersey City Aide		Mountainside
Noor	\$285.00	\$3.00					
Best trans	\$298.00						
Trishul	\$298.00						
F.S.	\$302.00						
Nelvi	\$308.00						
First Care Medical	\$322.00						
On Time	\$510.00						

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-306	Children's Ctr. of Monmouth - Neptune	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$280.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$285.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	
				Trishul	\$375.00	
CS-314	Somerset Hills Lrning. - Bedminster Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				Jaris	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$331.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-316	Pathways to Adult Living - Sayreville Aide	Roselle	1	K & S*	\$250.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$257.00	
				Jaris	\$292.00	
				Best Trans	\$320.00	
				Noor	\$320.00	
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-317	Princeton Child Dev. - Princeton Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi*	\$294.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$310.00	
				Trishul	\$310.00	
				Noor	\$320.00	
				Best Trans	\$350.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-320	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Roselle Park	1	Jawa*	\$268.00	\$4.99
				On The Dot	\$297.00	
				H & A	\$325.00	
				First Care Medical	\$348.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
				Madison Coach	\$385.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
CS-322	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Union	3	K & S*	\$190.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$254.00	
CS-327	Hunterdon County Polytech - Califon	New Providence	1	Busy Bee*	\$198.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$201.00	
				Best Trans	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				By Faith	\$271.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				Nelvi	\$280.00	
First Care Medical	\$290.00					
CS-328	Livingston H.S. - Livingston	Westfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$208.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				F.S.	\$219.00	
				Best Trans	\$235.00	
				First Care Medical	\$238.00	
				Jaris	\$241.00	
On Time	\$250.00					
K & S	\$258.00					
Jawa	\$268.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-332	Summit High School - Summit	Garwood	1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$184.00	
				Jaris	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				F.S.	\$236.00	
				K & S	\$248.00	
				Best Trans	\$250.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
	First Care Medical	\$278.00				
Cs-340	Deron II - Montclair	Roselle Park	1	F.S.*	\$199.00	\$1.99
				Noor	\$215.00	
				Nelvi	\$218.00	
				Trishul	\$236.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				K & S	\$258.00	
				Best Trans	\$275.00	
CS-342	Leonard V. Moore MS - Roselle Aide	Roselle	4	Golden Arrow*	\$347.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$395.00	
				First Care Medical	\$429.00	
				Madison Coach	\$435.00	
CS-344	Roselle Park Academy - Roselle Pk.	Hillside	1	BRCK*	\$151.00	\$0.75
		Winfield	1	On The Dot	\$174.00	
				First Care Medical	\$184.00	
				Nelvi	\$188.00	
				Busy Bee	\$186.00	
				By Faith	\$191.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				F.S.	\$232.00	
				Best Trans	\$235.00	
				K & S	\$238.00	
				Jaris	\$260.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-346	North Street School - Teterboro	Elizabeth	1	F.S.*	\$215.00	\$1.99
				Trishul	\$218.00	
				Noor	\$227.00	
				Best Trans	\$238.00	
				Nelvi	\$238.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				First Care Medical	\$289.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	
CS-359	Lawton C. Johnson MS - Summit	New Providence	1	Busy Bee*	\$208.00	\$1.00
		Westfield	1	F.S.	\$225.00	
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				Noor	\$238.00	
				Jaris	\$243.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				Best Trans	\$268.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
CS-360	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Union High School - Union	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$228.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$238.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				First Care Medical	\$324.00	
CS-362	Westfield High School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	2	Jawa*	\$254.00	\$4.99
				H & A	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
				F.S.	\$342.00	
				J & J	\$358.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$377.00	
				K & S	\$380.00	
				Madison Coach	\$391.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-365	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Hillside	1	Nelvi*	\$187.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$191.00	
				K & S	\$218.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				By Faith	\$221.00	
				Jaris	\$232.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				First Care Medical	\$278.00	
CS-367	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Best Trans*	\$268.00	\$0.50
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$316.00	
				First Care Medical	\$333.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-369	Lawton C. Johnson Middle - Summit	Summit	1	Nelvi*	\$218.00	\$3.00
				Noor	\$220.00	
				Busy Bee	\$223.00	
				Jaris	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				K & S	\$258.00	
				First Care Medical	\$279.00	
CS-370	Union County Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$218.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$224.00	
				Noor	\$247.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
				Busy Bee	\$292.00	
				Jaris	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-371	Summit Speech - New Providence Aide	Union	2	Jaris*	\$280.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
CS-372	Summit Speech - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans*	\$266.00	\$0.50
				Jaris	\$273.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				First Care Medical	\$309.00	
On Time	\$370.00					
CS-381	Windsor Prep. H.S. - Paramus	Rahway	1	Best Trans*	\$265.00	\$0.50
				K & S	\$285.00	
				Jaris	\$290.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$333.00	
On Time	\$510.00					
CS-387	Franklin School - Summit	Mountainside	1	Nelvi*	\$224.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$226.00	
				Noor	\$236.00	
				Best Trans	\$248.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				K & S	\$268.00	
First Care Medical	\$279.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-390	Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark	Winfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$161.00	\$1.00
				Villani	\$162.24	
				By Faith	\$171.00	
				Nelvi	\$174.00	
				On The Dot	\$180.00	
				First Care Medical	\$218.00	
				K & S	\$220.00	
				Jaris	\$236.00	
				Noor	\$238.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
CS-392	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Hillside	1	K & S*	\$260.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				Jaris	\$272.00	
				Noor	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$293.00	
				Best Trans	\$298.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-399	Search Learning Group - Warren Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$268.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				Best Trans	\$285.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$321.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-412	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$276.00	\$2.50
				K & S	\$320.00	
				Jaris	\$335.00	
				First Care Medical	\$339.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-443	Joseph E. Soehl MS - Linden	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$161.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				Jaris	\$218.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				K & S	\$238.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				First Care Medical	\$267.00	
				On The Dot	\$275.00	
CS-449	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Newmark High School - Sc. Plns.	Watchung Hills Reg.	1	Noor*	\$247.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$256.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Jaris	\$308.00	
				First Care Medical	\$319.00	
CS-462	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Westfield	1	Best Trans*	\$260.00	\$0.90
				Nelvi	\$267.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Jaris	\$290.00	
				Noor	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-468	Children's Center of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$348.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-475	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee* First Care Medical Best Trans Villani K & S By Faith Nelvi Jarvis On Time	\$88.00 \$96.00 \$98.00 \$125.00 \$130.00 \$131.00 \$150.00 \$190.00 \$370.00	\$1.00
CS-512	Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide	Clark	1	Nelvi* K & S Jarvis First Care Medical On Time	\$264.00 \$290.00 \$326.00 \$339.00 \$370.00	\$3.00
CS-516	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi* First Care Medical K & S Jarvis	\$278.00 \$339.00 \$360.00 \$368.00	\$3.00
CS-518	Wilson Elem. School - Westfield	Westfield	13	Nelvi* Golden Arrow K & S F.S. By Faith	\$340.00 \$367.00 \$395.00 \$399.00 \$420.00	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-522	Newmark H.S. - Scotch Plains Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$209.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$223.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				Nelvi	\$257.00	
				Jaris	\$276.00	
				Noor	\$276.00	
				Best Trans	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$294.00	
CS-525	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Newmark H.S. - Scotch Plains Aide	Westfield	1	By Faith*	\$171.00	\$0.97
				First Care Medical	\$178.00	
				Busy Bee	\$179.00	
				Jaris	\$230.00	
				Noor	\$238.00	
				Best Trans	\$240.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				Villani	\$253.24	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$268.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
CS-527	JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Aide	Union	1	BRCK*	\$186.00	\$0.70
				On The Dot	\$224.00	
				Jawa	\$233.00	
				Busy Bee	\$248.00	
				Nelvi	\$254.00	
				K & S	\$260.00	
				Best Trans	\$270.00	
				Jaris	\$270.00	
				First Care Medical	\$329.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-537	CPC High Point Ctr. - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$270.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$276.00	
				Best Trans	\$293.00	
				Busy Bee	\$318.00	
				Jaris	\$435.00	
				On Time	\$510.00	
CS-560	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield	Green Brook	1	Nelvi#	\$208.00	\$3.00
				Trishul#	\$212.00	
				Best Trans#	\$218.00	
				F.S.#	\$245.00	
				K & S#	\$268.00	
				On Time#	\$313.00	
#ALL BID REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-565	Deron II - Monclair Aide	Linden	1	Best Trans*	\$258.00	\$0.50
				Trishul	\$268.00	
				Nelvi	\$276.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-580	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	Busy Bee*	\$162.00	\$1.00
		Springfield	1	By Faith	\$201.00	
				Jaris	\$201.00	
				Nelvi	\$204.00	
				F.S.	\$245.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				K & S	\$278.00	
		First Care Medical	\$279.00			

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-581	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge	Cranford	2	Nelvi*	\$214.00	\$3.00
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Best Trans	\$230.00	
				Trishul	\$246.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
				First Care Medical	\$279.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
CS-586	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	8	Villani*	\$348.48	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$360.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
CS-590	Passaic County Tech. Inst. - Wayne	Summit	1	Noor*	\$220.00	\$3.00
				Best Trans	\$248.00	
				F.S.	\$279.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	
				K & S	\$315.00	
				Jaris	\$382.00	
CS-599	George Washington School - Hillside Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$278.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				First Care Medical	\$322.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-602	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$250.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$254.00	
				Jawa	\$276.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
				Trishul	\$262.00	
				Best Trans	\$283.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-603	West Orange H.S. - W. Orange Aide	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$208.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$236.00	
				First Care Medical	\$237.00	
				Jaris	\$242.00	
				Best Trans	\$275.00	
				K & S	\$280.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
On Time	\$370.00					
CS-604	Leonard V. Moore MS - Roselle Aide	Roselle	11	Villani*	\$348.48	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$350.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
				Madison Coach	\$415.00	
CS-608	Midland School - North Branch Aide	North Plainfield	1	Best Trans#	\$258.00	\$0.90
				Noor#	\$277.00	
				Nelvi#	\$274.00	
				K & S#	\$290.00	
				Jaris#	\$302.00	
				On Time#	\$510.00	

#ALL BID REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-664	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	Best Trans*	\$265.00	\$0.50
				Noor	\$268.00	
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Nelvi	\$298.00	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
				Jaris	\$300.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
CS-693	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns.	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$160.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$161.00	
				First Care Medical	\$178.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$183.00	
				By Faith	\$191.00	
				Nelvi	\$192.00	
				Best Trans	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$219.00	
				Jaris	\$240.00	
				On Time	\$250.00	
CS-704	CPC High Point Adol. - Morganville	Kenilworth	1	Nelvi*	\$194.00	\$3.00
				Best Trans	\$245.00	
				K & S	\$258.00	
				F.S.	\$274.00	
				Jaris	\$292.00	
				Busy Bee	\$302.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 7, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-726	Lakeview Lrning Ctr. - Wayne	Rahway	1	Noor*	\$247.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$288.00	
				Jaris	\$302.00	
				Busy Bee	\$318.00	
				Nelvi	\$320.00	
				Best Trans	\$330.00	
CS-760	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Linden	1	Jawa*	\$282.00	\$4.99
				H & A	\$289.00	
				First Care Medical	\$308.00	
				On The Dot	\$324.00	
				F.S.	\$352.00	
				On Time	\$370.00	
				Madison Coach	\$391.00	
				K & S	\$395.00	
CS-NP2	North Plainfield Athletics	No. Plainfield		Amaker & Porterfield* \$418.00 for first 3 hrs. Overtime rate \$105.00/hr.		